2 empowered to sell, transfer, grant, convey, remise, release and forever

3 quitclaim all interest of the state of Missouri in property located at the

4 Chillicothe Correctional Center in Chillicothe, Livingston County,

5 Missouri, described as follows:

6 DEED DESCRIPTION PARENT TRACT:

7 The North One Hundred Forty-five and One-half (145 1/2)

8 acres of the Northwest Quarter of Section Nineteen (19),

9 Township Fifty-eight (58), Range Twenty-three (23).

10 SURVEY DESCRIPTION:

11 A tract of land lying in the Northwest Quarter of Section

12 19, Township 58 North, Range 23 West, of the fifth